

April 26, 2024

- April 23 Certificate of Conversion issued to **FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF KANSAS CITY**, Lee's Summit, Jackson County, Missouri approving the bank's conversion from a mutual to stock form of ownership, to be effective upon filing conversion documents with The Missouri Secretary of State.
- April 23 The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge KANSAS CITY INTERIM SAVINGS BANK, Lee's Summit, Jackson County, Missouri with and into FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF KANSAS CITY, Lee's Summit, Jackson County, Missouri (the surviving bank) under the Articles of Agreement of FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF KANSAS CITY, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF KANSAS CITY, Lee's Summit, Jackson County, Missouri
- April 25 Application received from **PHELPS COUNTY BANK**, Rolla, Missouri, requesting permission to establish and maintain a separate branch at 334 East Walnut Street, Springfield, Missouri.

Commissioner